

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
6910-011	ACCESSORIES; BATON: CONDUCTIONS BATON - MOLLARD P SERIES ROSEWOOD - WHITE 12"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$18.3000	\$18.3000	\$36.60
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$18.3000	\$18.3000	\$36.60
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$21.7500	\$21.7500	\$43.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$31.9500	\$31.9500	\$63.90
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$36.0000	\$36.0000	\$72.00
6910-012	ACCESSORIES; BATON: CONDUCTIONS BATON - MOLLARD P SERIES CURLY MAPLE - WHITE 12"		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$16.4000	\$16.4000	\$49.20
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$17.3000	\$17.3000	\$51.90
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$21.7500	\$21.7500	\$65.25
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$23.0000	\$23.0000	\$69.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$31.9500	\$31.9500	\$95.85
6935-021	FURNITURE: JANSEN ARTIST BENCH - ADJUSTABLE BLACK EBONY - SPADE LEGS - SATIN - BLACK VINYL		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$562.9000	\$562.9000	\$562.90
7000-010	CYMBALS; ACCESSORIES: FINGER CYMBALS, ZILDJIAN #771, W/BAG		6.00	PR		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$21.0000	\$21.0000	\$126.00
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$21.4400	\$21.4400	\$128.64
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$21.9500	\$21.9500	\$131.70
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$21.9500	\$21.9500	\$131.70
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$27.4100	\$27.4100	\$164.46
7005-051	DRUM, PODIUM: KID'S BONGOS, 5" & 6" HEADS REMO KIDS #KD-5400-01		1.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$33.4400	\$33.4400	\$33.44

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7005-051	DRUM, PODIUM: KID'S BONGOS, 5" & 6" HEADS REMO KIDS #KD-5400-01		1.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$37.5000	\$37.5000	\$37.50
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$42.7500	\$42.7500	\$42.75
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$43.9500	\$43.9500	\$43.95
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$55.0000	\$55.0000	\$55.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$62.1800	\$62.1800	\$62.18
7005-070	DRUM, PODIUM: KIDS TUBANO.		1.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$76.9000	\$76.9000	\$76.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$84.9000	\$84.9000	\$84.90
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$96.6500	\$96.6500	\$96.65
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$151.8000	\$151.8000	\$151.80
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$169.9500	\$169.9500	\$169.95
7005-093	DRUM, PODIUM: VIC FIRTH CORPSMASTER MS5 SNARE STICKS		20.00	PAIR			
						<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$6.5500	\$6.5500	\$131.00
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$7.2400	\$7.2400	\$144.80
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.6000	\$8.6000	\$172.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$178.40
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$8.9500	\$8.9500	\$179.00
7010-040	ORFF; GLOCKENSPIEL: GLOCKENSPIEL, SOPRANO, SUZUKI #SD-250.		1.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$59.7400	\$59.7400	\$59.74
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$75.0000	\$75.0000	\$75.00
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$75.5000	\$75.5000	\$75.50

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7035-010	RATCHET: RATCHET: WOODEN SPOKES DRIVEN ACROSS WOODEN TINES W/CHROME PLATED STEEL HANDLE, SUZUKI RC-200 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: TOCA RATCHET T2520	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$24.0400	\$24.0400	\$24.04
7040-020	RHYTHM STICKS: RHYTHM STICKS, FLUTED, 3/4" X 14" LONG DUPLEX, RB768B OR EQUAL		10.00	PR			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$1.8400	\$1.8400	\$18.40
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$19.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.4000	\$2.4000	\$24.00
	Alt Bid: R127 - - RHYTHM STICKS: ONE PLAIN, ONE FLUTED 12" x 5" (SET OF 12) SET OF 12 PAIR - SO TOTAL FOR 12 IS \$29.95	4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$2.9950	\$2.9950	\$29.95
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.4000	\$12.4000	\$124.00
7050-020	TAMBOURINES: TAMBOURINE, 8", SINGLE ROW JINGLES, REMO OR BETTER		5.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$6.9400	\$6.9400	\$34.70
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$11.9000	\$11.9000	\$59.50
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$12.9500	\$12.9500	\$64.75
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$13.8500	\$13.8500	\$69.25
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$20.0300	\$20.0300	\$100.15
7056-011	RASP: BASIC BEAT BBFR3 FROG RASP 3"		1.00	EACH			
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$11.9500	\$11.9500	\$11.95
							<i>(No substitutes)</i>
7100-010	LIGATURE: LIGATURE, CLARINET, METAL, IM #WA035.		5.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$14.20
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$15.00
	Alt Bid: GIARDINELLI - - 194885	4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$3.4500	\$3.4500	\$17.25
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.5000	\$3.5000	\$17.50

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension	
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments								
7100-010	LIGATURE: LIGATURE, CLARINET, METAL, IM #WA035.		5.00	EA				
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$6.4400	\$6.4400	\$32.20
7100-030	LIGATURE: ROVNER DARK LIGATURE & CAP - CLARINET		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)		
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$15.0400	\$15.0400	\$60.16
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$15.0500	\$15.0500	\$60.20
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$18.4500	\$18.4500	\$73.80
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$18.7500	\$18.7500	\$75.00
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$21.9100	\$21.9100	\$87.64
7100-040	LIGATURE: ROVNER DARK LIGATURE & CAP - ALTO SAX		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)		
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$15.0400	\$15.0400	\$60.16
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$15.0500	\$15.0500	\$60.20
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$18.4500	\$18.4500	\$73.80
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$18.7500	\$18.7500	\$75.00
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$21.9100	\$21.9100	\$87.64
7100-050	LIGATURE: ROVNER DARK LIGATURE & CAP - TENOR SAX		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)		
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$15.0400	\$15.0400	\$60.16
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$15.0500	\$15.0500	\$60.20
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$18.4500	\$18.4500	\$73.80
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$18.7500	\$18.7500	\$75.00
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$21.9100	\$21.9100	\$87.64
7105-030	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE SLIDE CREAM, .75 OZ, #OP102.		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)		
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$5.85
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$6.12

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7105-030	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE SLIDE CREAM, .75 OZ, #OP102.		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$11.70
7105-032	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE SPRAY BOTTLE, 2 OZ, SUPERSLICK #SS-SPR.		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$1.6200	\$1.6200	\$4.86
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$5.85
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$2.4000	\$2.4000	\$7.20
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$5.7100	\$5.7100	\$17.13
7105-040	LUBRICANTS: CORK GREASE, FOR WOODWIND INSTRUMENTS, CONTAINER ONLY.		2.00	DZ			
	Alt Bid: SS2222 - - K105E	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$5.4800	\$5.4800	\$10.96
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$9.5400	\$9.5400	\$19.08
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$11.7500	\$11.7500	\$23.50
	Alt Bid: 2929 - - BOX OF 36	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$31.2500	\$31.2500	\$62.50
7115-010	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: Mallet/STICK BAG, SILDJIAN, T3255.		7.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: ZILDJIAN BASIC STICK BAG ZSB	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$9.8400	\$9.8400	\$68.88
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$17.1400	\$17.1400	\$119.98
7120-020	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: MALLETS, FOR ALTO XYLOPHONE, STUDIO 49, FELT HEAD,#S4 WEST MUSIC		2.00	PR		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$25.5400	\$25.5400	\$51.08
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$27.0000	\$27.0000	\$54.00
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$28.0000	\$28.0000	\$56.00
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$30.5500	\$30.5500	\$61.10
		4505 MUSIC IN MOTION			\$39.9500	\$39.9500	\$79.90

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Desc./Alt. Desc.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7120-080	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: MALLETS, FELT-HEADED, FOR SOPRANO & TENOR-ALTO RANGE, SONOR #SCH50		6.00	PR			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$28.6400	\$28.6400	\$171.84
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$30.0000	\$30.0000	\$180.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$30.9400	\$30.9400	\$185.64
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$33.7000	\$33.7000	\$202.20
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$42.9500	\$42.9500	\$257.70
7120-140	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: VIC FIRTH ROUNDED HEAD KEYBOARD MALLETS VERY SOFT		4.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.9400	\$22.9400	\$91.76
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$28.5500	\$28.5500	\$114.20
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$29.9500	\$29.9500	\$119.80
7120-141	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: VIC FIRTH ROUNDED HEAD KEYBOARD MALLETS SOFT		4.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.9400	\$22.9400	\$91.76
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$28.5500	\$28.5500	\$114.20
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$29.9500	\$29.9500	\$119.80
7120-142	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: VIC FIRTH ROUNDED HEAD KEYBOARD MALLETS MEDIUM		4.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.9400	\$22.9400	\$91.76
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$28.5500	\$28.5500	\$114.20
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$29.9500	\$29.9500	\$119.80
7120-143	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: VIC FIRTH ROUNDED HEAD KEYBOARD MALLETS VERY HARD		4.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$23.9400	\$23.9400	\$95.76
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$29.8500	\$29.8500	\$119.40
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$29.9500	\$29.9500	\$119.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension	
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments								
7121-010	PERCUSSION; YARN MALLETS: STUDIO 49 SERIES 2000 S3 YARN MALLETS SOFT		2.00	SET		(No substitutes)		
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$38.5000	\$38.5000	\$77.00
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$45.9400	\$45.9400	\$91.88
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$51.6000	\$51.6000	\$103.20
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$51.6500	\$51.6500	\$103.30
		4505			MUSIC IN MOTION	\$67.9500	\$67.9500	\$135.90
7125-080	ACCESSORIES; CLEANER: DISINFECTANT, STERISOL, 8 OZ AEROSOL, AZ #1885.		17.00	EA				
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$48.28
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$3.2500	\$3.2500	\$55.25
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$3.2500	\$3.2500	\$55.25
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$6.2500	\$6.2500	\$106.25
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$7.4100	\$7.4100	\$125.97
7130-071	MOUTHPIECES: FORBES DEBUT STUDENT CLARINET MOUTHPIECE		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)		
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$21.9400	\$21.9400	\$87.76
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$23.1500	\$23.1500	\$92.60
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$26.7600	\$26.7600	\$107.04
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$31.9500	\$31.9500	\$127.80
7130-072	MOUTHPIECES: FORBES DEBUT STUDENT ALTO SAX MOUTHPIECE		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)		
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$23.7400	\$23.7400	\$71.22
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$25.2500	\$25.2500	\$75.75
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$31.9900	\$31.9900	\$95.97
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$32.8500	\$32.8500	\$98.55

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7130-073	MOUTHPIECES: FORBES DEBUT STUDENT TENOR SAX MOUTHPIECE		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$24.2400	\$24.2400	\$72.72
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$26.3500	\$26.3500	\$79.05
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$33.4100	\$33.4100	\$100.23
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$33.9500	\$33.9500	\$101.85
7170-020	REEDS: REEDS, CLARINET, #2, RICO 25/BOX		3.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$27.6400	\$27.6400	\$82.92
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$29.3500	\$29.3500	\$88.05
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$30.5000	\$30.5000	\$91.50
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$31.1500	\$31.1500	\$93.45
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$40.3500	\$40.3500	\$121.05
7170-021	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BASS CLARINET REEDS, STRENGTH 2.5, 10/BOX		3.00	BOX		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.4400	\$22.4400	\$67.32
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$24.6500	\$24.6500	\$73.95
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$25.3500	\$25.3500	\$76.05
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$25.9500	\$25.9500	\$77.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$33.2600	\$33.2600	\$99.78
7170-022	REEDS: RICO ROYAL ALTO SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 2.5, 10/BOX		1.00	BOX		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$16.9400	\$16.9400	\$16.94
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$18.2500	\$18.2500	\$18.25
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$18.3500	\$18.3500	\$18.35
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$20.5000	\$20.5000	\$20.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$22.9900	\$22.9900	\$22.99

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7170-023	REEDS: RICO ROYAL TENOR SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 2.5, 10/BOX		3.00	BOX		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$23.7400	\$23.7400	\$71.22
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$24.3000	\$24.3000	\$72.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$25.7500	\$25.7500	\$77.25
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$26.7500	\$26.7500	\$80.25
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$31.9400	\$31.9400	\$95.82
7170-024	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BARI SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 2.5, 10/BOX		3.00	BOX		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$29.3400	\$29.3400	\$88.02
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$31.5500	\$31.5500	\$94.65
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$31.9500	\$31.9500	\$95.85
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$34.2500	\$34.2500	\$102.75
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$36.9400	\$36.9400	\$110.82
7170-025	REEDS: MARLIN LESHER MEDIUM-SOFT OBOE REEDS		5.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$8.5400	\$8.5400	\$42.70
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$60.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$15.1400	\$15.1400	\$75.70
7170-026	REEDS: MARLIN LESHER MEDIUM-SOFT BASSOON REEDS		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$9.2400	\$9.2400	\$27.72
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$13.0000	\$13.0000	\$39.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$14.2500	\$14.2500	\$42.75
7175-013	MISCELLANEOUS: RODE NT1-A CONDENSOR MIC BUNDLE		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$175.0000	\$175.0000	\$175.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7176-011	SOUND SYSTEM: MACKIE THUMO 12A 12 INCH POWERED LOUDSPEAKER - #2048070-00		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$256.9000	\$256.9000	\$513.80
7176-012	SOUND SYSTEM: FURMAN M-8X2 POWER CONDITIONER MODEL M-8X2		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$48.0000	\$48.0000	\$48.00
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$57.7400	\$57.7400	\$57.74
7180-010	ROSIN: ROSIN, VIOLIN, MEDIUM SIZE, BLOCK.		45.00	EA			
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$1.4500	\$1.4500	\$65.25
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$1.4600	\$1.4600	\$65.70
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$1.6000	\$1.6000	\$72.00
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$78.30
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$101.25
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$101.25
	Alt Bid: SS912 - - SUPER SENSITIVE	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$2.7300	\$2.7300	\$122.85
7180-020	ROSIN: ROSIN, VIOLIN, MINI SIZE, (1.5 X 1.5), BLOCK, SUPER SENSITIVE #187 OR EQUAL		10.00	EA			
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$0.9800	\$0.9800	\$9.80
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$10.50
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$11.00
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$1.1500	\$1.1500	\$11.50
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$12.40
	Alt Bid: 1395 - - SOUTHWEST STRINGS	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$1.7500	\$1.7500	\$17.50
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$7.2100	\$7.2100	\$72.10

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7180-030	ROSIN: ROSIN, CELLO, BLOCK, MUSIC IS ELEMENTARY OR EQUAL.		2.00	EA			
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$1.4600	\$1.4600	\$2.92
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$3.48
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$4.50
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$4.50
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$2.5500	\$2.5500	\$5.10
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$2.7300	\$2.7300	\$5.46
7180-040	ROSIN: ROSIN, BASS, OAK BASE, PETZ.		2.00	EA			
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$5.4800	\$5.4800	\$10.96
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$5.5000	\$5.5000	\$11.00
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$7.6500	\$7.6500	\$15.30
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$7.9400	\$7.9400	\$15.88
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$8.2500	\$8.2500	\$16.50
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$15.6400	\$15.6400	\$31.28
7188-010	STRING; ACCESSORIES: SHOULDER REST'S, PURPLE SPONGE 1/4 - 1/2		2.00	EA			
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$2.7500	\$2.7500	\$5.50
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$5.84
	Alt Bid: ZARET	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$6.00
	Alt Bid: SA549 - - ANGELICO VLN/VLA SHOULDER REST MED GREY SPONGE SP200	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$3.4400	\$3.4400	\$6.88
7188-020	STRING; ACCESSORIES: SHOULDER REST'S, PURPLE SPONGE 3/4 FULL		6.00	EA			
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$2.7500	\$2.7500	\$16.50
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$17.52
	Alt Bid: ZARET	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$18.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7188-020	STRING; ACCESSORIES: SHOULDER REST'S, PURPLE SPONGE 3/4 FULL		6.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: SA455 - - ANGELICO VLN/VLA SHOULDER REST LARGE GREY SPONGE SP100	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.4400	\$3.4400	\$20.64
7190-010	REPAIR; CORKS: SPIT VALVE CORKS, TRUMPET.		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: RP246 - - VELENTINO WATER KEY CORKS 24 ASSORTED/FITS ALL MAKES 700651	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$13.1400	\$13.1400	\$13.14
7190-020	REPAIR; CORKS: SPIT VALVE CORKS, TROMBONE.		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: RP246 - - VELENTINO WATER KEY CORKS 24 ASSORTED/FITS ALL MAKES 700651	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$13.1400	\$13.1400	\$13.14
7192-050	GUITAR; STAND: GUITAR STAND, SINGLE, IM #ST166 OR EQUAL.		1.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$10.4400	\$10.4400	\$10.44
	Alt Bid: 0991812000 - - FENDER	053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$23.8600	\$23.8600	\$23.86
7201-010	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, A, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL		1.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$6.3000	\$6.3000	\$6.30
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$7.1000	\$7.1000	\$7.10
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$7.4900	\$7.4900	\$7.49
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$7.9500	\$7.9500	\$7.95
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.2000	\$8.2000	\$8.20
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$8.5000	\$8.5000	\$8.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$10.1900	\$10.1900	\$10.19
7201-018	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, A, CELLO 1/4 SIZE		1.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$6.3000	\$6.3000	\$6.30
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$7.1000	\$7.1000	\$7.10

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7201-018	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, A, CELLO 1/4 SIZE		1.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$7.4900	\$7.4900	\$7.49
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$7.9500	\$7.9500	\$7.95
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.2000	\$8.2000	\$8.20
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$8.5000	\$8.5000	\$8.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$10.1900	\$10.1900	\$10.19
7201-019	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, A, CELLO 3/4 SIZE		3.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$6.3000	\$6.3000	\$18.90
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$7.1000	\$7.1000	\$21.30
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$7.4900	\$7.4900	\$22.47
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$7.9500	\$7.9500	\$23.85
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.2000	\$8.2000	\$24.60
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$8.5000	\$8.5000	\$25.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$10.1900	\$10.1900	\$30.57
7201-020	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; D, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 1/4 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61244		1.00	EACH	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$7.25
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$8.2200	\$8.2200	\$8.22
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$8.6400	\$8.6400	\$8.64
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$9.1700	\$9.1700	\$9.17
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$9.7500	\$9.7500	\$9.75
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$9.9500	\$9.9500	\$9.95
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$11.7900	\$11.7900	\$11.79

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7201-021	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; D, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 1/2 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61244		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$21.75
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$8.2200	\$8.2200	\$24.66
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$8.6400	\$8.6400	\$25.92
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$9.1700	\$9.1700	\$27.51
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$9.7500	\$9.7500	\$29.25
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$9.9500	\$9.9500	\$29.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$11.7900	\$11.7900	\$35.37
7201-022	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; D, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/4 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61244		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$21.75
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$8.2200	\$8.2200	\$24.66
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$8.6400	\$8.6400	\$25.92
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$9.1700	\$9.1700	\$27.51
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$9.7500	\$9.7500	\$29.25
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$9.9500	\$9.9500	\$29.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$11.7900	\$11.7900	\$35.37
7201-030	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, D, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL.A-Z MUSIC #61244		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$7.25
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$8.2200	\$8.2200	\$8.22
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$8.6400	\$8.6400	\$8.64
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$9.1700	\$9.1700	\$9.17
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$9.7500	\$9.7500	\$9.75

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7201-030	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, D, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL.A-Z MUSIC #61244		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$9.9500	\$9.9500	\$9.95
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$11.7900	\$11.7900	\$11.79
7201-031	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; G, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 1/4 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61344		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$8.9000	\$8.9000	\$8.90
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$10.0800	\$10.0800	\$10.08
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$10.5400	\$10.5400	\$10.54
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$11.2100	\$11.2100	\$11.21
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$11.7000	\$11.7000	\$11.70
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$12.2500	\$12.2500	\$12.25
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$14.3900	\$14.3900	\$14.39
7201-032	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; G, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 1/2 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61344		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$8.9000	\$8.9000	\$8.90
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$10.0800	\$10.0800	\$10.08
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$10.5400	\$10.5400	\$10.54
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$11.2100	\$11.2100	\$11.21
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$11.7000	\$11.7000	\$11.70
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$12.2500	\$12.2500	\$12.25
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$14.3900	\$14.3900	\$14.39
7201-033	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; G, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/4 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61344		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$8.9000	\$8.9000	\$8.90

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7201-033	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; G, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/4 SIZE. A-Z MUSIC #61344		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$10.0800	\$10.0800	\$10.08
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$10.5400	\$10.5400	\$10.54
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$11.2100	\$11.2100	\$11.21
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$11.7000	\$11.7000	\$11.70
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$12.2500	\$12.2500	\$12.25
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$14.3900	\$14.3900	\$14.39
7201-041	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; C, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 1/4 SIZE.		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$9.6500	\$9.6500	\$9.65
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$10.9400	\$10.9400	\$10.94
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$11.4400	\$11.4400	\$11.44
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$12.1900	\$12.1900	\$12.19
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$12.2500	\$12.2500	\$12.25
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.9000	\$12.9000	\$12.90
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$15.6900	\$15.6900	\$15.69
7201-042	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; C, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 1/2 SIZE.		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$9.6500	\$9.6500	\$28.95
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$10.9400	\$10.9400	\$32.82
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$11.4400	\$11.4400	\$34.32
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$12.1900	\$12.1900	\$36.57
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.9000	\$12.9000	\$38.70
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$13.2500	\$13.2500	\$39.75
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$15.6900	\$15.6900	\$47.07

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7201-043	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING; C, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/4 SIZE.		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$9.6500	\$9.6500	\$28.95
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$10.9400	\$10.9400	\$32.82
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$11.4400	\$11.4400	\$34.32
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$12.1900	\$12.1900	\$36.57
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.9000	\$12.9000	\$38.70
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$13.2500	\$13.2500	\$39.75
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$15.6900	\$15.6900	\$47.07
7207-010	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; A, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 14". A-Z MUSIC #41144		3.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.8000	\$2.8000	\$8.40
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$9.27
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$9.72
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$10.47
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$13.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.8800	\$8.8800	\$26.64
7207-018	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING, A, VIOLA 12"		3.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.8000	\$2.8000	\$8.40
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$9.27
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$9.72
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$10.47
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$13.50

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension	
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments								
7207-018	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING, A, VIOLA 12"		3.00	EA				
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.8800	\$8.8800	\$26.64
7207-019	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING, A, VIOLA 13"		3.00	EA				
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.8000	\$2.8000	\$8.40
		5992			SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$9.27
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$9.72
		11483			SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$10.47
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$13.50
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.8800	\$8.8800	\$26.64
7207-028	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; D, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 12". A-Z MUSIC #41244		3.00	EACH			(No substitutes)	
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$11.70
		5992			SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$4.0900	\$4.0900	\$12.27
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$13.92
		11483			SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$4.9000	\$4.9000	\$14.70
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$15.30
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$5.7500	\$5.7500	\$17.25
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.9800	\$8.9800	\$26.94
7207-029	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; D, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 13". A-Z MUSIC #41244		3.00	EACH			(No substitutes)	
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$11.70
		5992			SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$4.0900	\$4.0900	\$12.27
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$13.92

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7207-029	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; D, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 13". A-Z MUSIC #41244		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		11483			SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$4.9000	\$4.9000 \$14.70
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$5.1000	\$5.1000 \$15.30
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$5.7500	\$5.7500 \$17.25
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.9800	\$8.9800 \$26.94
7207-030	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING, D, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 14". A-Z MUSIC #41244		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$3.9000	\$3.9000 \$11.70
		5992			SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$4.0900	\$4.0900 \$12.27
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.6400	\$4.6400 \$13.92
		11483			SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$4.9000	\$4.9000 \$14.70
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$5.1000	\$5.1000 \$15.30
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$5.7500	\$5.7500 \$17.25
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.9800	\$8.9800 \$26.94
7207-038	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; G, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 12".		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$4.2500	\$4.2500 \$12.75
		5992			SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$4.7900	\$4.7900 \$14.37
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$5.0400	\$5.0400 \$15.12
		11483			SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$5.3800	\$5.3800 \$16.14
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$5.9000	\$5.9000 \$17.70
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$6.2500	\$6.2500 \$18.75
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$8.4500	\$8.4500 \$25.35

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7207-039	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; G, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 13".		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$4.2500	\$4.2500	\$12.75
	5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES				\$4.7900	\$4.7900	\$14.37
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$5.0400	\$5.0400	\$15.12
	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS				\$5.3800	\$5.3800	\$16.14
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$5.9000	\$5.9000	\$17.70
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$6.2500	\$6.2500	\$18.75
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$8.4500	\$8.4500	\$25.35
7207-040	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING, G, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 14".		3.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$4.2500	\$4.2500	\$12.75
	5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES				\$4.7900	\$4.7900	\$14.37
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$5.0400	\$5.0400	\$15.12
	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS				\$5.3800	\$5.3800	\$16.14
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$5.9000	\$5.9000	\$17.70
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$6.2500	\$6.2500	\$18.75
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$8.4500	\$8.4500	\$25.35
7207-048	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; C, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 12".		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$15.30
	5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES				\$5.7600	\$5.7600	\$17.28
	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS				\$6.4500	\$6.4500	\$19.35
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$6.6500	\$6.6500	\$19.95
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$7.2400	\$7.2400	\$21.72
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$21.75
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$24.87

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7207-049	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING; C, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 13".		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$15.30
	5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES				\$5.7600	\$5.7600	\$17.28
	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS				\$6.4500	\$6.4500	\$19.35
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$6.6500	\$6.6500	\$19.95
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$7.2400	\$7.2400	\$21.72
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$21.75
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$24.87
7207-050	STRINGS; VIOLA: STRING, C, VIOLA, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL, 14".		3.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$15.30
	5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES				\$5.7600	\$5.7600	\$17.28
	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS				\$6.4500	\$6.4500	\$19.35
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$6.6500	\$6.6500	\$19.95
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$7.2400	\$7.2400	\$21.72
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$21.75
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$24.87
7210-010	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; A, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1 3/4" SIZE		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$7.35
	5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES				\$3.1300	\$3.1300	\$9.39
	11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS				\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$11.10
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$4.1000	\$4.1000	\$12.30
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$4.8400	\$4.8400	\$14.52
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$6.7100	\$6.7100	\$20.13

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7210-011	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; A, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELLOOP END 1 - 4/4" SIZE		3.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$7.35
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.1300	\$3.1300	\$9.39
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$11.10
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.1000	\$4.1000	\$12.30
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.8400	\$4.8400	\$14.52
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$6.7100	\$6.7100	\$20.13
7210-027	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; A, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1/2 SIZE		3.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$7.35
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.1300	\$3.1300	\$9.39
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$11.10
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.1000	\$4.1000	\$12.30
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.8400	\$4.8400	\$14.52
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$6.7100	\$6.7100	\$20.13
7210-030	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; D, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1-3/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$7.95
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.5300	\$3.5300	\$10.59
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$3.9800	\$3.9800	\$11.94
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.4500	\$4.4500	\$13.35
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$5.2400	\$5.2400	\$15.72

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7210-030	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; D, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1-3/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$6.4900	\$6.4900	\$19.47
7210-031	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; D, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELLOOP END 1-4/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH			
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$7.95
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$3.5300	\$3.5300	\$10.59
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$3.9800	\$3.9800	\$11.94
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$4.4500	\$4.4500	\$13.35
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$5.2400	\$5.2400	\$15.72
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$6.4900	\$6.4900	\$19.47
7210-032	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; D, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1/2 SIZE		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$7.95
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$3.5300	\$3.5300	\$10.59
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$11.85
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$3.9800	\$3.9800	\$11.94
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$4.4500	\$4.4500	\$13.35
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$5.2400	\$5.2400	\$15.72
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$6.4900	\$6.4900	\$19.47
7210-040	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING, G, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1 3/4 LENGTH		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$2.6000	\$2.6000	\$7.80
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$3.6500	\$3.6500	\$10.95
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$4.1000	\$4.1000	\$12.30
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$4.3000	\$4.3000	\$12.90

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7210-040	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING, G, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1 3/4 LENGTH		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$13.95
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$16.32
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$5.5900	\$5.5900	\$16.77
7210-041	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; G, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELLOOP END 1 4/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2.6000	\$2.6000	\$7.80
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$3.6500	\$3.6500	\$10.95
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$4.1000	\$4.1000	\$12.30
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.3000	\$4.3000	\$12.90
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$13.95
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$16.32
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$5.5900	\$5.5900	\$16.77
7210-060	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; E, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1 3/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$3.15
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$1.4800	\$1.4800	\$4.44
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$1.6900	\$1.6900	\$5.07
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$5.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$6.45
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$6.72
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$13.95
7210-061	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; E, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELLOOP END 1 4/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$3.15
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$1.4800	\$1.4800	\$4.44

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7210-061	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; E, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELLOOP END 1 4/4 SIZE		3.00	EACH			
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$1.6900	\$1.6900	\$5.07
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$5.55
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$5.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$6.45
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$6.72
7210-062	STRINGS; VIOLIN: STRING; E, VIOLIN, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEELBALL END 1/2 SIZE		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$3.15
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$1.4800	\$1.4800	\$4.44
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$1.6900	\$1.6900	\$5.07
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$5.55
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$5.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$6.45
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$6.72
7425-100	REPAIR; CORK: SPIT VALVE CORKS, TRUMPET		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: RP246 - - VALENTINO WATER KEY CORKS 24 ASSORTED / FITS ALL MAKES 700651	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$13.1400	\$13.1400	\$13.14
7425-110	REPAIR; CORK: SPIT VALVE CORKS, TROMBONE		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: RP246 - - VALENTINO WATER KEY CORKS 24 ASSORTED / FITS ALL MAKES 700651	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$13.1400	\$13.1400	\$13.14
7435-010	STRING; DAMPIT: VIOLIN HUMIDIFIER DAMPIT		2.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.1000	\$8.1000	\$16.20
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$8.3400	\$8.3400	\$16.68

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7435-010	STRING; DAMPIT: VIOLIN HUMIDIFIER DAMPIT		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$9.4800	\$9.4800	\$18.96
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$10.8000	\$10.8000	\$21.60
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$10.9500	\$10.9500	\$21.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$22.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$12.3400	\$12.3400	\$24.68
7435-030	STRING; DAMPIT: CELLO HUMIDIFIER DAMPIT		4.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$7.3500	\$7.3500	\$29.40
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$9.0400	\$9.0400	\$36.16
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$10.4800	\$10.4800	\$41.92
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$44.00
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$11.9500	\$11.9500	\$47.80
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$12.6000	\$12.6000	\$50.40
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$13.0600	\$13.0600	\$52.24
7435-040	STRING; DAMPIT: BASS HUMIDIFIER DAMPIT		10.00	EACH	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.1000	\$8.1000	\$81.00
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$9.6400	\$9.6400	\$96.40
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$110.00
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$11.1800	\$11.1800	\$111.80
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$12.9500	\$12.9500	\$129.50
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$13.5000	\$13.5000	\$135.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$14.3700	\$14.3700	\$143.70

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7442-012	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: REMO EMPEROR RENAISSANCE DRUMHEAD 12"		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$13.9400	\$13.9400	\$13.94
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$14.3500	\$14.3500	\$14.35
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$17.2000	\$17.2000	\$17.20
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$23.6000	\$23.6000	\$23.60
7442-017	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 16"		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$30.6500	\$30.6500	\$122.60
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$32.0400	\$32.0400	\$128.16
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$41.0500	\$41.0500	\$164.20
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$44.2800	\$44.2800	\$177.12
7442-019	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 18"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$32.8000	\$32.8000	\$65.60
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$34.2400	\$34.2400	\$68.48
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$43.8500	\$43.8500	\$87.70
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$49.3700	\$49.3700	\$98.74
7442-021	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 20"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$34.8500	\$34.8500	\$69.70
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$36.4200	\$36.4200	\$72.84
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$46.6000	\$46.6000	\$93.20
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$52.6100	\$52.6100	\$105.22
7442-023	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 22"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$37.6000	\$37.6000	\$75.20
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$39.3400	\$39.3400	\$78.68

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7442-023	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 22"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$50.3500	\$50.3500	\$100.70
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$55.7500	\$55.7500	\$111.50
7442-025	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 24"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$40.3500	\$40.3500	\$80.70
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$55.2400	\$55.2400	\$110.48
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$56.8500	\$56.8500	\$113.70
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$64.0200	\$64.0200	\$128.04
7442-027	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX2 BLACK MARCHING BASS DRUM HEAD BLACK 26"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$43.0500	\$43.0500	\$86.10
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$60.4400	\$60.4400	\$120.88
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$60.7000	\$60.7000	\$121.40
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$68.2000	\$68.2000	\$136.40
7442-213	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS G2 COATED BATTER DRUMHEAD 12"		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$8.3000	\$8.3000	\$33.20
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$9.1400	\$9.1400	\$36.56
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$11.5000	\$11.5000	\$46.00
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$15.8200	\$15.8200	\$63.28
7442-215	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS G2 COATED BATTER DRUMHEAD 14"		8.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$9.5000	\$9.5000	\$76.00
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$10.3400	\$10.3400	\$82.72
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$12.9500	\$12.9500	\$103.60
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$16.5900	\$16.5900	\$132.72

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7442-219	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS EMAD COATED BASS DRUM BATTER DRUMHEAD 18"		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$27.4500	\$27.4500	\$54.90
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$27.9400	\$27.9400	\$55.88
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$36.7000	\$36.7000	\$73.40
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$41.5800	\$41.5800	\$83.16
7442-220	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX BLACK TENOR DRUMHEAD 4-PACK STANDARD		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$41.8000	\$41.8000	\$167.20
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$44.9000	\$44.9000	\$179.60
7442-222	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX BLACK TENOR DRUMHEAD 6" SHOT 3-PACK STANDARD		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$29.0000	\$29.0000	\$58.00
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$29.5200	\$29.5200	\$59.04
7442-224	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS HYBRID-SOFT MARCHING SNARE DRUM BATTER HEAD BLACK 14"		7.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$32.4500	\$32.4500	\$227.15
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$40.7400	\$40.7400	\$285.18
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$41.0900	\$41.0900	\$287.63
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$46.3000	\$46.3000	\$324.10
7442-226	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX5 SNARE SIDE HEAD 14"		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$29.9400	\$29.9400	\$119.76
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$30.0900	\$30.0900	\$120.36
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$30.3500	\$30.3500	\$121.40
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$40.6500	\$40.6500	\$162.60

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7444-022	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: PROMARK SYSTEM BLUE SEAN VEGA TS8 STICKS		8.00	PR		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$13.4000	\$13.4000	\$107.20
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$14.2400	\$14.2400	\$113.92
7444-110	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: YAMAHA MARCIHNG SNARE DRUM FEET, SET OF 3		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$10.6400	\$10.6400	\$21.28
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$11.7500	\$11.7500	\$23.50
7444-140	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: VATER MARCHING DRUM STICK HOLDER		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$28.00
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$9.3100	\$9.3100	\$37.24
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$16.2400	\$16.2400	\$64.96
7444-175	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: REMO SP-0505-17 5" SPRING DRUM, RAINBOW		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$23.2400	\$23.2400	\$23.24
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$24.2500	\$24.2500	\$24.25
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$27.5500	\$27.5500	\$27.55
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$31.6700	\$31.6700	\$31.67
7445-010	PERCUSSION; GONG: DREAM CHAU20 20" CHAU GONG		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$149.9000	\$149.9000	\$149.90
7460-010	GUITAR: CLAYTON GARAGE BAND PICK BOX		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$9.4500	\$9.4500	\$28.35
7460-040	GUITAR: GUITAR STAND, SINGLE IM # ST166		1.00	EA			
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$10.4400	\$10.4400	\$10.44

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7465-030	HEADPHONES: SENNHEISER HD202 DYNAMIC HEADPHONES		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SRSHD280PRO - - NEWER MODEL	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$85.9400	\$85.9400	\$171.88
7490-010	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD BB CLARINET LIGATURE		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.9500	\$4.9500	\$19.80
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$5.1900	\$5.1900	\$20.76
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$5.6000	\$5.6000	\$22.40
7490-030	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD ALTO SAXOPHONE LIGATURE		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$9.28
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.9500	\$4.9500	\$9.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$5.6000	\$5.6000	\$11.20
7490-035	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD TENOR SAXOPHONE LIGATURE		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$9.28
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.9500	\$4.9500	\$9.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$5.6000	\$5.6000	\$11.20
7490-040	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD BARITONE SAXOPHONE LIGATURE		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$16.9400	\$16.9400	\$33.88
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$17.4000	\$17.4000	\$34.80
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$19.6500	\$19.6500	\$39.30
7495-030	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE, SLIDE CREAM, 0.75 OZ TUBE, #OP102		2.00	EA			
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$3.90
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$4.08
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$7.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7495-030	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE, SLIDE CREAM, 0.75 OZ TUBE, #OP102		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: SCICREAM - - SUPERSLICK	053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$5.3000	\$5.3000 \$10.60
7495-050	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE, SPRAY BOTTLE, 2 OZ, SUPESLICK #SS-SPR		2.00	EA			
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$1.6200	\$1.6200 \$3.24
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$1.9500	\$1.9500 \$3.90
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$2.4000	\$2.4000 \$4.80
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$5.7100	\$5.7100 \$11.42
7495-070	LUBRICANTS: OIL, VALVE, YAMAHA SUPERIOR SYNTHETIC 38ml #YAC RVO		14.00	EACH			
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.5000	\$4.5000 \$63.00
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.7400	\$4.7400 \$66.36
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$9.2400	\$9.2400 \$129.36
7500-015	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING CORNET/TRUMPET BENT STEM LYRE		6.00	EA			
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$3.2500	\$3.2500 \$19.50
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.6400	\$3.6400 \$21.84
7500-030	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING SAXOPHONE LYRE		6.00	EA			
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.9400	\$3.9400 \$23.64
7500-035	LYRES: BACH CLAMP ON TRUMPET CORNET LYRE		6.00	EA			
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$10.4500	\$10.4500 \$62.70
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$10.7100	\$10.7100 \$64.26
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$13.6000	\$13.6000 \$81.60
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$16.4400	\$16.4400 \$98.64

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7500-060	LYRES: SELMER PLAXTIC CLARINET LYRE COMPLETE		8.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.9400	\$4.9400	\$39.52
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$5.0500	\$5.0500	\$40.40
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$6.5500	\$6.5500	\$52.40
7510-050	METRONOMES: METRONOME, CA-40		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: KORG CA50 - NEW	4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$13.6500	\$13.6500	\$13.65
	Alt Bid: CA50 -- KORG	053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$19.0900	\$19.0900	\$19.09
	Alt Bid: CA50 -- KORG	11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$19.7900	\$19.7900	\$19.79
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$22.5000	\$22.5000	\$22.50
	Alt Bid: ET845CA50 -- KORG CA50 CHROMATIC TUNER CA50	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$27.8400	\$27.8400	\$27.84
7515-020	STRING; STOPS: FERREE'S FRENCH HORN CORD		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$1.7000	\$1.7000	\$1.70
7515-050	STRING; STOPS: STERISOL GERMICIDE WIND INSTRUMENT SANITIZER, 8 OZ CONCENTRATE		2.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$5.68
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$7.90
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$7.6500	\$7.6500	\$15.30
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$16.5200	\$16.5200	\$33.04
7515-092	STRING; STOPS: LIVE WIRE ADVANTAGE SERIES 1/4" STRAIGHT INSTRUMENT CABLE		3.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: 1000787 - 10 FT	4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$27.00
7515-110	STRING; STOPS: KYSER QUICK-CHANGE CAPO 6-STRING		10.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$10.9400	\$10.9400	\$109.40
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$12.4500	\$12.4500	\$124.50

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension	
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments								
7515-110	STRING; STOPS: KYSER QUICK-CHANGE CAPO 6-STRING		10.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$15.0500	\$15.0500	\$150.50
	Alt Bid: 110793 - BLACK	4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$16.6000	\$16.6000	\$166.00
7515-130	STRING; STOPS: XEROS CELLO/BASS ENDPIN ANCHOR		4.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5992			SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$9.7500	\$9.7500	\$39.00
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$11.4500	\$11.4500	\$45.80
		11483			SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$11.7000	\$11.7000	\$46.80
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$11.8900	\$11.8900	\$47.56
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$14.2800	\$14.2800	\$57.12
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$16.8500	\$16.8500	\$67.40
7520-035	MOUTHPIECES: YAMAHA 5C BARITONE SAXOPHONE, MOUTHPIECE		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$33.9500	\$33.9500	\$33.95
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$34.9400	\$34.9400	\$34.94
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$38.4000	\$38.4000	\$38.40
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$42.9500	\$42.9500	\$42.95
7520-060	MOUTHPIECES: BACH STANDARD SERIES TRUMPET MOUTHPIECE SILVER, 3C		2.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967			WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$34.7000	\$34.7000	\$69.40
		4278			LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$36.7500	\$36.7500	\$73.50
		15855			CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$38.4400	\$38.4400	\$76.88
		4727			MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$43.4500	\$43.4500	\$86.90
		053441			UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$52.3200	\$52.3200	\$104.64

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7520-061	MOUTHPIECES: BACH STANDARD SERIES TRUMPET MOUTHPIECE SILVER, 5C		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$34.7000	\$34.7000	\$34.70
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$36.7500	\$36.7500	\$36.75
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$38.4400	\$38.4400	\$38.44
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$43.4500	\$43.4500	\$43.45
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$54.2800	\$54.2800	\$54.28
7520-062	MOUTHPIECES: BACH STANDARD SERIES TRUMPET MOUTHPIECE SILVER, 7C		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$34.7000	\$34.7000	\$34.70
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$36.7500	\$36.7500	\$36.75
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$38.4400	\$38.4400	\$38.44
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$43.4500	\$43.4500	\$43.45
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$54.2800	\$54.2800	\$54.28
7520-070	MOUTHPIECES: BACH STANDARD SERIES TROMBONE MOUTHPIECE SMALL SHANK 6.5AL, 12 C SILVER		2.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$43.8000	\$43.8000	\$87.60
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$46.7400	\$46.7400	\$93.48
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$46.7500	\$46.7500	\$93.50
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$54.8500	\$54.8500	\$109.70
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$66.3900	\$66.3900	\$132.78
7520-071	MOUTHPIECES: BACH STANDARD SERIES TROMBONE MOUTHPIECE, LARGE SHANK, 6.5AL SILVER		2.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$45.0500	\$45.0500	\$90.10
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$46.7500	\$46.7500	\$93.50
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$48.2400	\$48.2400	\$96.48

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7520-071	MOUTHPIECES: BACH STANDARD SERIES TROMBONE MOUTHPIECE, LARGE SHANK, 6.5AL SILVER		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$56.4000	\$56.4000	\$112.80
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$68.2400	\$68.2400	\$136.48
7520-110	MOUTHPIECES: CONN HELLEBERG SERIES TUBA MOUTHPIECE, SILVER, STANDARD SIZE		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$46.8000	\$46.8000	\$46.80
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$49.9400	\$49.9400	\$49.94
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$58.6500	\$58.6500	\$58.65
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$58.7500	\$58.7500	\$58.75
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$70.9800	\$70.9800	\$70.98
7520-145	MOUTHPIECES: YAMAHA CLARINET/ALTO SAX MOUTHPIECE CUSHIONS, 4/PACK		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$4.4200	\$4.4200	\$17.68
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.7000	\$4.7000	\$18.80
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$5.7000	\$5.7000	\$22.80
7520-150	MOUTHPIECES: YAMAHA BOBBY SHEW JAZZ YACSHEW JAZZ		5.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$31.7400	\$31.7400	\$158.70
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$31.8000	\$31.8000	\$159.00
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$35.9500	\$35.9500	\$179.75
7525-010	MUSIC STAND: MUSIC HOLDER, PLASTIC FOLIO, HIGH IMPACT UNBREAKABLE, 16 WINDOWS, UMI #5888		30.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: MA012 -- PLASTI-FOLIO MUSIC HOLDER FLIP FOLDER TR9400	15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$3.3400	\$3.3400	\$100.20
	Alt Bid: TR9400 -- TROPHY	053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$4.3100	\$4.3100	\$129.30
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$4.3500	\$4.3500	\$130.50

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7525-010	MUSIC STAND: MUSIC HOLDER, PLASTIC FOLIO, HIGH IMPACT UNBREAKABLE, 16 WINDOWS, UMI #5888		30.00	EA			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$5.5000	\$5.5000	\$165.00
7525-030	MUSIC STAND: EXTRA WINDOW FOR PLASTIC FOLIO FLIP FOLDERS		100.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: \$35.95 FOR 100 OR \$0.3595 EACH	4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$0.3595	\$0.3595	\$35.95
	Alt Bid: 588W - - SOLD 100/PKG FOR \$45.85 OR \$0.4585/EA	4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$0.4585	\$0.4585	\$45.85
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$0.7900	\$0.7900	\$79.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$1.9800	\$1.9800	\$198.00
7530-010	BRASS; MUTE: METAL/MUTE (TRUMPET) ALLESI VACCHIANO # 3000, STRAIGHT CONICAL W/REINFORCED EDGINGS		4.00	EA			
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$19.7500	\$19.7500	\$79.00
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.7400	\$22.7400	\$90.96
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$25.0000	\$25.0000	\$100.00
7530-012	BRASS; MUTE: HARMON TRUMPET WOW-WOW MUTE B MODEL, ALUMINUM		2.00	EA			
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.8400	\$22.8400	\$45.68
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$29.7500	\$29.7500	\$59.50
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$31.5500	\$31.5500	\$63.10
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$33.7500	\$33.7500	\$67.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$39.3400	\$39.3400	\$78.68
7530-032	BRASS; MUTE: MUTE (TRUMPET) CUP FIBER, HUMES & BERG #102 W/ REINFORCED EDGINGS		2.00	EACH			
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$21.6000	\$21.6000	\$43.20
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.4400	\$22.4400	\$44.88
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$24.7500	\$24.7500	\$49.50

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7530-032	BRASS; MUTE: MUTE (TRUMPET) CUP FIBER, HUMES & BERG #102 W/ REINFORCED EDGINGS		2.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$27.5600	\$27.5600	\$55.12
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$30.4500	\$30.4500	\$60.90
7565-010	REEDS: MITCHELL LAURIE BB CLARINET REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		20.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$13.1400	\$13.1400	\$262.80
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$13.2000	\$13.2000	\$264.00
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$14.2500	\$14.2500	\$285.00
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$14.5500	\$14.5500	\$291.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$16.0600	\$16.0600	\$321.20
7565-020	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BASS CLARINET REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		3.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$22.4400	\$22.4400	\$67.32
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$24.6500	\$24.6500	\$73.95
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$25.3500	\$25.3500	\$76.05
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$25.9500	\$25.9500	\$77.85
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$31.6400	\$31.6400	\$94.92
7565-030	REEDS: RICO ROYAL ALTO SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		4.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$16.9400	\$16.9400	\$67.76
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$18.2500	\$18.2500	\$73.00
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$18.3500	\$18.3500	\$73.40
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$20.5000	\$20.5000	\$82.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$28.7200	\$28.7200	\$114.88

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7565-031	REEDS: RICO ROYAL ALTO SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		5.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$16.9400	\$16.9400	\$84.70
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$18.2500	\$18.2500	\$91.25
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$18.3500	\$18.3500	\$91.75
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$20.0500	\$20.0500	\$100.25
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$28.7200	\$28.7200	\$143.60
7565-040	REEDS: RICO ROYAL TENOR SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		3.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$23.7400	\$23.7400	\$71.22
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$24.3000	\$24.3000	\$72.90
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$25.7500	\$25.7500	\$77.25
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$26.7500	\$26.7500	\$80.25
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$34.5400	\$34.5400	\$103.62
7565-041	REEDS: RICO ROYAL TENOR SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		3.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$23.7400	\$23.7400	\$71.22
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$24.3000	\$24.3000	\$72.90
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$25.7500	\$25.7500	\$77.25
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$26.7500	\$26.7500	\$80.25
	053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY				\$34.5400	\$34.5400	\$103.62
7565-050	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BARI SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		2.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC				\$29.3400	\$29.3400	\$58.68
	14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER				\$31.5500	\$31.5500	\$63.10
	4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS				\$31.9500	\$31.9500	\$63.90
	4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC				\$34.2500	\$34.2500	\$68.50

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7565-050	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BARI SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		2.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$39.9500	\$39.9500	\$79.90
7565-051	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BARI SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		3.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$29.3400	\$29.3400	\$88.02
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$31.5500	\$31.5500	\$94.65
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$31.9500	\$31.9500	\$95.85
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$34.2500	\$34.2500	\$102.75
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$39.9200	\$39.9200	\$119.76
7565-090	REEDS: MARLIN LESHER MEDIUM OBOE REEDS		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$8.5400	\$8.5400	\$17.08
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$24.00
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$17.5000	\$17.5000	\$35.00
7565-100	REEDS: MARLIN LESHER MEDIUM BASSOON REEDS		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$9.2400	\$9.2400	\$9.24
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$13.0000	\$13.0000	\$13.00
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$13.9900	\$13.9900	\$13.99
7570-010	ROSIN: ROSIN - HILL ENGLISH LIGHT CLOTH		1.00	EA			
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$7.9800	\$7.9800	\$7.98
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$9.00
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$10.3400	\$10.3400	\$10.34
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$11.4900	\$11.4900	\$11.49
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$12.00

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7580-010	ACCESSORIES; STRAPS: STRAPS: NEO TECH SOFT SAX STRAPS BLACK WITH REGULAR SWIVELHOOK		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$10.3500	\$10.3500	\$10.35
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$11.2400	\$11.2400	\$11.24
		4278		LOSER'S MUSIC INC	\$11.4500	\$11.4500	\$11.45
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$12.00
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$29.4400	\$29.4400	\$29.44
7606-060	STRINGS; VIOLIN: VIOLIN COMPLETE SET - DOMINANT (4 STRINGS)		1.00	ST			
		5992		SHAR SCHOOL SALES	\$45.5600	\$45.5600	\$45.56
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$50.4400	\$50.4400	\$50.44
		11483		SOUTHWEST STRINGS	\$51.9500	\$51.9500	\$51.95
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$56.1300	\$56.1300	\$56.13
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$64.0000	\$64.0000	\$64.00
7615-020	TAMBOURINE: GROVER TAMBOURINE WAX		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$10.2400	\$10.2400	\$10.24
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$10.5000	\$10.5000	\$10.50
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$15.3900	\$15.3900	\$15.39
7615-030	TAMBOURINE: GROVER SV SERIES TAMBOURINE		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: SX-GS - - DISCONTINUED, NOW SX SERIES	4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$68.0000	\$68.0000	\$68.00
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$68.9400	\$68.9400	\$68.94
		053441		UNIVERSAL MELODY	\$90.5500	\$90.5500	\$90.55
7616-010	RIBBONS: BEAR PAW CREEK WRIST RIBBONS		5.00	SET		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4505		MUSIC IN MOTION	\$25.0000	\$25.0000	\$125.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7616-011	RIBBONS: RHYTHM RIBBONS (YTC-105, 3' RIBBONS)		5.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		4505 MUSIC IN MOTION			\$22.0000	\$22.0000	\$110.00
7617-010	SPOT MARKERS: SPOT MARKERS (YTB-013 ROUND)		5.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		4505 MUSIC IN MOTION			\$19.9500	\$19.9500	\$99.75
7619-010	ORFF SOURCE BOOK: ORFF SOURCE BOOK 805034		1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$15.4400	\$15.4400	\$15.44
7619-011	ORFF SOURCE BOOK: ORFF SOURCE BOOK VOL. 2 840237		1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$15.4400	\$15.4400	\$15.44
7619-012	ORFF SOURCE BOOK: ORFF SOURCE BOOK VOL. 3 841116		1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$19.2400	\$19.2400	\$19.24
7620-010	ACCESSORIES; THUMB REST: THUM-EEZ THUMB REST CUSHION, CLARINET		12.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		15855 CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$0.9200	\$0.9200	\$11.04
		4278 LOSER'S MUSIC INC			\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$11.40
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$12.00
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$22.20
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$3.7400	\$3.7400	\$44.88
7635-030	TUNERS: KORG CA50 CHROMATIC TUNER		20.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		4727 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$13.6500	\$13.6500	\$273.00
		5992 SHAR SCHOOL SALES			\$14.8500	\$14.8500	\$297.00
		053441 UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$16.0200	\$16.0200	\$320.40
		11483 SOUTHWEST STRINGS			\$19.7900	\$19.7900	\$395.80
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$22.5000	\$22.5000	\$450.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7635-030	TUNERS: KORG CA50 CHROMATIC TUNER		20.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$27.8400	\$27.8400	\$556.80
7640-029	INSTRUMENT: Bass Clarinet- Yamaha YCL-221		2.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$1,678.6400	\$1,678.6400	\$3,357.28
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1,683.7500	\$1,683.7500	\$3,367.50
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1,684.0000	\$1,684.0000	\$3,368.00
7640-032	INSTRUMENT: Clarinet- Yamaha YCL-255		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$341.7200	\$341.7200	\$341.72
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$345.6000	\$345.6000	\$345.60
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$380.0000	\$380.0000	\$380.00
7640-035	INSTRUMENT: F. Horn (single)- Yamaha YHR-314II		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$1,451.2400	\$1,451.2400	\$1,451.24
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1,451.2500	\$1,451.2500	\$1,451.25
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1,451.5000	\$1,451.5000	\$1,451.50
7640-043	INSTRUMENT: Trumpet- Yamaha YTR-2230		2.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$466.5500	\$466.5500	\$933.10
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$480.9000	\$480.9000	\$961.80
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$515.0000	\$515.0000	\$1,030.00
7640-057	INSTRUMENT: TROMBONE - YAMAHA YSL-354		2.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$466.5500	\$466.5500	\$933.10
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$495.9000	\$495.9000	\$991.80
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$515.0000	\$515.0000	\$1,030.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7640-067	INSTRUMENT: YAMAHA YAS-26 ALTO SAX		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$843.1500	\$843.1500	\$843.15
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$871.9000	\$871.9000	\$871.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$930.0000	\$930.0000	\$930.00
7640-068	INSTRUMENT: YAMAHA YTS-26 TENOR SAX		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1,064.5500	\$1,064.5500	\$1,064.55
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$1,102.9000	\$1,102.9000	\$1,102.90
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1,175.0000	\$1,175.0000	\$1,175.00
7640-069	INSTRUMENT: YAMAHA YBB-105WC TUBA		1.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		15855		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	\$2,651.4100	\$2,651.4100	\$2,651.41
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$2,658.2500	\$2,658.2500	\$2,658.25
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$2,658.4000	\$2,658.4000	\$2,658.40
7640-070	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL MC-80 CELLO 1/2 SIZE W/ CC60 BAG/GLASSER BOW		15.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$567.0000	\$567.0000	\$8,505.00
7640-071	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL MC-80 CELLO 3/4 SIZE W/ CC60 BAG/GLASSER BOW		14.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$567.0000	\$567.0000	\$7,938.00
7640-072	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL MC-80 CELLO 4/4 SIZE W/ CC60 BAG/GLASSER BOW		2.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$567.0000	\$567.0000	\$1,134.00
7640-073	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL MB-80 BASS OUTFIT 1/8 SIZE		9.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4727		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS	\$1,450.0000	\$1,450.0000	\$13,050.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7640-074	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL ML-100 VIOLIN OUTFIT DOMINANT 4/4 SIZE	4727	1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$458.5000	\$458.5000	\$458.50
7640-075	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL ML-100 VIOLIN OUTFIT DOMINANT 3/4 SIZE	4727	3.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$458.5000	\$458.5000	\$1,375.50
7640-076	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL ML-100 VIOLIN OUTFIT DOMINANT 1/2 SIZE	4727	2.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$458.5000	\$458.5000	\$917.00
7640-077	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL MA-105 VIOLA OUTFIT DOMINANT 15" SIZE	4727	1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$490.0000	\$490.0000	\$490.00
7640-078	INSTRUMENT: STROBEL MA-105 VIOLA OUTFIT DOMINANT 12" SIZE	4727	2.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS			\$490.0000	\$490.0000	\$980.00
7640-080	INSTRUMENT: PEARL Mallet Station 3.0 Octave Controller w/ Tripod	15855	1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$847.9000	\$847.9000	\$847.90
	Alt Bid: SHIPPED AND BILLED INDIVIDUALLY - - EM1 AND ES1080S - - \$850 AND \$70	4727				\$920.0000	\$920.00
7650-030	WHISTLES: ACME THUNDERER WHISTLE	15855	6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$6.9400	\$6.9400	\$41.64
		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$7.1000	\$7.1000	\$42.60
		UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$11.7300	\$11.7300	\$70.38
7650-050	WHISTLES: LANYARD, BLACK FOR THUNDERER WHISTLE	15855	6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC			\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$10.44
		UNIVERSAL MELODY			\$4.0700	\$4.0700	\$24.42
Category Totals for selected items:			816.00				\$56,319.14